HAMILTON JUMPS REVIEW PANEL REPORT

Date: Sunday 2" April 2023
Track: Soft 7

Penetrometer: 6.81

Weather: Overcast

Rail: True

Jumps Review

Panel:

Race 1 - BET365 MAIDEN HURDLE - 3200 metres

Finished

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th
5th

6th

Scratched

Scratched

Horse Jockey Margin S.P.
03. Cotton Eve
Joe(NZ" Aaron Kuru $1.90F
07. Thinking Man Chris McCarthy /2 $6
' Length
0O1. Armansky(NZ) Will Gordon /2 $5.50
’ Length '
06. Summerhill Ross O'Sullivan 9 $15
09. Rosie Rose(NZ) Selim Agbal 2 $21
. William
08. Toyetic McCarthy 7 $5.50
. Richard
02. Buffalo Bill O'Donoghue

04. Fiji(GB) Braidon Small

Weight

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5
67.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

Victoria

(”ﬁé) Racing

James Hitchcock, Ron Hall, Josh Grimwood, Dr Grace Forbes

Comments

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily
Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the ninth obstacle awkwardly,
blundered badly and almost fell


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5295006&txtHorseName=Cotton+Eye+Joe%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5295006&txtHorseName=Cotton+Eye+Joe%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5272019&txtHorseName=Thinking+Man
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5281749&txtHorseName=Armansky%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5251266&txtHorseName=Summerhill
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5251276&txtHorseName=Rosie+Rose%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5252056&txtHorseName=Toyetic
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5037998&txtHorseName=Buffalo+Bill
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5300451&txtHorseName=Fiji%28GB%29

Scratched
Scratched

0O5. Lord Goldberg
10. She Zed So(N2Z)

Tom Ryan

Edward Keating

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Race 2 - WHEELIE WASTE MAIDEN HURDLE - 3200 metres

Finished
Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
7th
8th

9th
10th

Horse

07. Rising Renown(NZ)

05. Ourkhani

03. Duke Of
Bedford(NZ)

10. Peace Process(NZ)

02. Contradeel

04. Flying Pierro

06. Praise the Power

O1. Borislav(NZ)

08. Trepardoux
09. Disenchanted

Jockey

Will Gordon

Richard
O'Donoghue

Tom Ryan

Chris McCarthy

Ronan Short

Ross O'Sullivan
Aaron Kuru
Nathan Newton

Edward Keating

Daniel Small

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Margin

11/4
Length

41/4
Length
1
11/2
Length

23/4
Length

12
12

69.5
67.5
S.P. |Weight
$3.30 69.5
$5.50 69.5
$2.60F | 69.5
$15 67.5
$9 69.5
$8.50 69.5
$31 69.5
$81 69.5
$81 69.5
$101 67.5

Comments

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the seventh obstacle
awkwardly

Jumped the ninth and last obstacles
awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the fifth and eighth obstacles
awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5050862&txtHorseName=Lord+Goldberg
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5253832&txtHorseName=She+Zed+So%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5279860&txtHorseName=Rising+Renown%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5032299&txtHorseName=Ourkhani
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5283863&txtHorseName=Duke+Of+Bedford%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5283863&txtHorseName=Duke+Of+Bedford%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5271143&txtHorseName=Peace+Process%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5246072&txtHorseName=Contradeel
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5027454&txtHorseName=Flying+Pierro
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5040301&txtHorseName=Praise+the+Power
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5283618&txtHorseName=Borislav%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5279018&txtHorseName=Trepardoux
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5033018&txtHorseName=Disenchanted

Race 3 - GUS MACGILLIVRAY CARPENTER HURDLE - 3200 metres

Finished Horse Jockey
Ist 06. Sky Hero Will Gordon

2nd 02. Epizeel(NZ) |William McCarthy

Richard
3rd 0O1. Onset O'Donoghue
03. Hurry
4th Cane(NZ Aaron Kuru
5th 04. El Diez Chris McCarthy
0O5. Dr .
6th Dependable Edward Keating
7th 07. Zoffany Ronan Short
Rocket

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Margin

11/4
Length

11/4
Length

31/4
Length

11/4
Length

31/4
Length

3/4
Length

S.P.
$5.50

$5

$17

$2.50F

$3.80

$17

$26

Weight
67

68

69

68

67.5

67

65

Race 4 - CASTERTON RACING CLUB STEEPLECHASE - 3200 metres

Finished Horse Jockey
Richard
1st 0O1. Tamarack(NZ) O'Donoghue

2nd 02. Under the Aaron Kuru

Bridge(NZ2)

Margin

5

S.P.

$5

$2.60F

Weight

69.5

67

Comments

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily
Jumped satisfactorily
Jumped satisfactorily
Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly and
blundered on landing

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the fifth and sixth obstacles
awkwardly

Comments

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5043596&txtHorseName=Sky+Hero
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5250059&txtHorseName=Epizeel%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5018542&txtHorseName=Onset
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5254702&txtHorseName=Hurry+Cane%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5254702&txtHorseName=Hurry+Cane%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5047116&txtHorseName=El+Diez
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5023651&txtHorseName=Dr+Dependable
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5023651&txtHorseName=Dr+Dependable
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5018973&txtHorseName=Zoffany+Rocket
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5018973&txtHorseName=Zoffany+Rocket
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5015146&txtHorseName=Tamarack%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5246599&txtHorseName=Under+the+Bridge%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5246599&txtHorseName=Under+the+Bridge%28NZ%29

3rd 10. Sandman Jayden Hanley

4th 06. Coleridge Chris McCarthy

5th O5. Cheners Edwgrd

Keating
6th 0O7. Laylite Will Gordon
09. The

Fell Beehive(NZ} Ronan Short
Lost Rider |03. Blood And Sand | Daniel Small
Lost Rider 08. Mapping Selim Agbal
Scratched 04. So Belafonte Tom Ryan

31/4
Length

41/2
Length

13/4
Length

15

$15

$26

$7
$7

$10

$12

$26

65

65.5

65.5

65.5

65

66.5

65

66

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: The Beehive, Blood And Sand, Mapping

The Beehive

Jumped the last obstacle awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the ninth obstacle awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the second obstacle awkwardly and
knuckled on landing, made a faulty jump at the
last obstacle and fell

Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly and
knuckled on landing, dislodged rider

Jumped satisfactorily, severely checked,
dislodged rider

e Jumped the second obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, made a faulty jump at the last obstacle and fell
e The Beehive sustained a serious racing injury and was found to be deceased
e This matter will be referred to the jumps Racing Panel, the Racing Victoria Veterinary department and Equine Welfare

Blood And Sand

e Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, dislodging rider Daniel Small

e A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities
e A veterinary clearance is required prior to racing again


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5040997&txtHorseName=Sandman
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5033126&txtHorseName=Coleridge
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=991527&txtHorseName=Cheners
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=1003039&txtHorseName=Laylite
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5281215&txtHorseName=The+Beehive%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5281215&txtHorseName=The+Beehive%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=984468&txtHorseName=Blood+And+Sand
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=981222&txtHorseName=Mapping
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=1010645&txtHorseName=So+Belafonte

e No action taken

Mapping
e After negotiating the last obstacle was severely checked by the fallen The Beehive and dislodged rider Selim Agbal
e A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities
e A veterinary clearance is required prior to racing again
¢ No action taken



	HAMILTON JUMPS REVIEW PANEL REPORT

