HAMILTON JUMPS REVIEW PANEL REPORT

Date:	Sunday 2 nd April 2023
Track:	Soft 7
Penetrometer:	6.81
Weather:	Overcast
Rail:	True
Jumps Review Panel:	James Hitchcock, Ron Hall, Josh Grimwood, Dr Grace Forbes

Race 1 - BET365 MAIDEN HURDLE - 3200 metres

Finished	Horse	Jockey	Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	03. <u>Cotton Eye</u> <u>Joe(NZ)</u>	Aaron Kuru		\$1.90F	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
2nd	07. <u>Thinking Man</u>	Chris McCarthy	1/2 Length	\$6	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
3rd	01. <u>Armansky(NZ)</u>	Will Gordon	1/2 Length	\$5.50	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
4th	06. <u>Summerhill</u>	Ross O'Sullivan	9	\$15	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
5th	09. <u>Rosie Rose(NZ)</u>	Selim Agbal	2	\$21	67.5	Jumped satisfactorily
6th	08. <u>Toyetic</u>	William McCarthy	7	\$5.50	69.5	Jumped the ninth obstacle awkwardly, blundered badly and almost fell
Scratched	02. <u>Buffalo Bill</u>	Richard O'Donoghue			69.5	
Scratched	04. <u>Fiji(GB)</u>	Braidon Small			69.5	



Scratched	05. <u>Lord Goldberg</u>	Tom Ryan		69.5	
Scratched	10. <u>She Zed So(NZ)</u>	Edward Keating		67.5	

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Race 2 - WHEELIE WASTE MAIDEN HURDLE - 3200 metres

Finished	Horse	Jockey	Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	07. <u>Rising Renown(NZ)</u>	Will Gordon		\$3.30	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
2nd	05. <u>Ourkhani</u>	Richard O'Donoghue	1 1/4 Length	\$5.50	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
3rd	03. <u>Duke Of</u> <u>Bedford(NZ)</u>	Tom Ryan	4 1/4 Length	\$2.60F	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
4th	10. <u>Peace Process(NZ)</u>	Chris McCarthy	1	\$15	67.5	Jumped the seventh obstacle awkwardly
5th	02. <u>Contradeel</u>	Ronan Short	1 1/2 Length	\$9	69.5	Jumped the ninth and last obstacles awkwardly
6th	04. <u>Flying Pierro</u>	Ross O'Sullivan	2 3/4 Length	\$8.50	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
7th	06. <u>Praise the Power</u>	Aaron Kuru	5	\$31	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
8th	01. <u>Borislav(NZ)</u>	Nathan Newton	2	\$81	69.5	Jumped the fifth and eighth obstacles awkwardly
9th	08. <u>Trepardoux</u>	Edward Keating	12	\$81	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
10th	09. <u>Disenchanted</u>	Daniel Small	12	\$101	67.5	Jumped satisfactorily

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Finished	Horse	Jockey	Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	06. <u>Sky Hero</u>	Will Gordon		\$5.50	67	Jumped satisfactorily
2nd	02. <u>Epizeel(NZ)</u>	William McCarthy	1 1/4 Length	\$5	68	Jumped satisfactorily
3rd	01. <u>Onset</u>	Richard O'Donoghue	1 1/4 Length	\$17	69	Jumped satisfactorily
4th	03. <u>Hurry</u> <u>Cane(NZ)</u>	Aaron Kuru	3 1/4 Length	\$2.50F	68	Jumped satisfactorily
5th	04. <u>El Diez</u>	Chris McCarthy	1 1/4 Length	\$3.80	67.5	Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly and blundered on landing
6th	05. <u>Dr</u> <u>Dependable</u>	Edward Keating	3 1/4 Length	\$17	67	Jumped satisfactorily
7th	07. <u>Zoffany</u> <u>Rocket</u>	Ronan Short	3/4 Length	\$26	65	Jumped the fifth and sixth obstacles awkwardly

Race 3 – GUS MACGILLIVRAY CARPENTER HURDLE – 3200 metres

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Race 4 - CASTERTON RACING CLUB STEEPLECHASE - 3200 metres

Finished	Horse	Jockey	Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	01. <u>Tamarack(NZ)</u>	Richard O'Donoghue		\$5	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
2nd	02. <u>Under the</u> <u>Bridge(NZ)</u>	Aaron Kuru	5	\$2.60F	67	Jumped satisfactorily

3rd	10. <u>Sandman</u>	Jayden Hanley	3 1/4 Length	\$15	65	Jumped the last obstacle awkwardly
4th	06. <u>Coleridge</u>	Chris McCarthy	4 1/2 Length	\$26	65.5	Jumped satisfactorily
5th	05. <u>Cheners</u>	Edward Keating	1 3/4 Length	\$7	65.5	Jumped the ninth obstacle awkwardly
6th	07. <u>Laylite</u>	Will Gordon	15	\$7	65.5	Jumped satisfactorily
Fell	09. <u>The</u> <u>Beehive(NZ)</u>	Ronan Short		\$10	65	Jumped the second obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, made a faulty jump at the last obstacle and fell
Lost Rider	03. <u>Blood And Sand</u>	Daniel Small		\$12	66.5	Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, dislodged rider
Lost Rider	08. <u>Mapping</u>	Selim Agbal		\$26	65	Jumped satisfactorily, severely checked, dislodged rider
Scratched	04. <u>So Belafonte</u>	Tom Ryan			66	

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: The Beehive, Blood And Sand, Mapping

The Beehive

- Jumped the second obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, made a faulty jump at the last obstacle and fell
- The Beehive sustained a serious racing injury and was found to be deceased
- This matter will be referred to the jumps Racing Panel, the Racing Victoria Veterinary department and Equine Welfare

Blood And Sand

- Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, dislodging rider Daniel Small
- A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities
- A veterinary clearance is required prior to racing again

• No action taken

Mapping

- After negotiating the last obstacle was severely checked by the fallen The Beehive and dislodged rider Selim Agbal
- A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities
- A veterinary clearance is required prior to racing again
- No action taken